

56/3/G, Raj Narayan Dhor Road,
Lalbagh, Dhaka-121124, Shahid Faruk Road,
Jatrabari, Dhaka-1204,
Phone: 017162001414035, South Matuail
Medical Road, Dhaka-1362,
Phone: 01711529409,7541085Sub: Supply & installation of Steel Packs at rented godown (Albai Towar, 3rd floor, 82)

Sub: Supply & installation of Steel Racks at rented godown (Alhaj Tower, 3rd floor, 82, Motijheel, Dhaka) of our Credit Division, Head Office, Dhaka.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the schedule of work relating to above is ready. You may procure the schedule for the above work on payment through A/c No.3555-901-045247, "Sales Proceed of Tender Schedule of Pubali Bank Limited" of prescribed cost including VAT of Tk.500/-(Taka Five Hundred) only by 10-08-2020 during Office hours. Tender duly filled in sealed and signed are to be dropped in the tender box kept at 12th floor for the purpose of our Head Office, Dhaka by 11:00 AM of 12-08-2020.

Tender will be opened on **12-08-2020** at **11:30** AM thereafter in presence of available bidders. Other terms and conditions are written in the Tender Notice/Schedule.

Thanking you,

Sd/-

(J. K. Roy)

Asst. General Manager

Sd/-(Iftikher Haider) Deputy General Manager

- C.c.to:-The General Manager, Pubali Bank Limited, General Services & Development Division, Head Office, Dhaka for kind information and necessary action.
- C.c.to:-The General Manager, Pubali Bank Limited, **Credit Division, Head Office, Dhaka** for kind information and necessary action.
- C.c.to:-The Division Head, Pubali Bank Ltd., **ICT Operation Division**, Head Office, Dhaka for information and they are requested to display the same in the **Bank's Website** as per decision of Management.
- C.c.to:-The Secretary, Purchase Committee and Deputy General Manager, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.
- C.c.to:-Mr. Md. Abul Kashem, Officer, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division(Engg. Deptt.), Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.
- C.c.to:- Notice Board, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office/ Principal Branch, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

Asst. General Manager

Deputy General Manager

E:\A H Farhad\Tender Notice\Steel Furniture\T.File No-2(3)[2nd part]\Credit Division, Head Office, Dhaka.docx